Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0007378
Michael G. Adams
KY Secretary of State
Received and Filed
9/26/2024 12:25:07 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Amendment Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARA

Company: CAMP JOY BAPTIST ASSEMBLY, INC.

Company ID: 0007378
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 6/8/1953 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 9/26/2024 12:21:29 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

PO Box 111

BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210

Registered Agent Name/Address

Samantha Bailey PO Box 111

BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210

Current Officers

President	SAMANTHA BAILEY	P O BOX 111 BROWNSVILLE KY 42210
Secretary	LAURA BENTON ELLIOTT	P O BOX 111 BROWNSVILLE KY 42210
Treasurer	WILBUR POWELL	P O BOX 111 BROWNSVILLE KY 42210

Directors

Director	JOHN CHIDESTER	P O BOX 111 BROWNSVILLE KY 42210
Director	SHELBY BELCHER	P O BOX 111 BROWNSVILLE KY 42210
Director	KELLY LYNE	P O BOX 111 BROWNSVILLE KY 42210
Director	JOHN BAILEY	P O BOX 111 BROWNSVILLE KY 42210
Director	ROBBY WARD	P O BOX 111 BROWNSVILLE KY 42210
Director	BROOKE WATERS	P O BOX 111 BROWNSVILLE KY 42210

County: EDMONSON

Business size: Small

Business type: Hotels, Rooming Houses, Camps, and other Lodging Places

Signatures

Signature Samantha Bailey
Title Board Chairperson